
Name E-Mail Phone/Ext. Fax No. Cell Phone Job Title

MAIN NUMBERS (352)244-0628*  (352)334-3817

CONFERENCE ROOM *Ext. 3834

Kabler, Philip phil_kabler@cdsfl.org *Ext 3824 (352)334-3818 (352)339-5793 Chief Executive Officer

Starling, Cindy cindy_starling@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3406 (352)334-3819 (352)318-9428 Chief Operations Officer

Sanchez, Diana diana_sanchez@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3725 (352)334-3817 N/A Comptroller

Tschumy, Liz liz_tschumy@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3767 (352)334-3817 N/A Data Systems Manager

Clark, Sam sam_clark@cdsfl.org N/A  (352)334-3817 (352)318-9401 Administrative Consultant

Toundas, Zach zach_toundas@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3753 (352)334-3817 (352)745-3520 System & Network Administrator -IT

Ellis, Linda linda_ellis@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3717 (352)334-3817 N/A Data Systems Clerk

Berger, James james_berger@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3752 (352)334-3817 N/A Accounting Assistant 

Malphrus, Tiffany tiffany_malhrus@cdsfl.org N/A (352)334-3817 (352)575-3679 Maintenance Supervisor 

Moreno, Paula paula_moreno@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3865 (352)244-0668 (352)318-9418 Community Outreach / Safe Place Spec.

Lay, Angie angie_lay@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3812 (352)244-0668 N/A Human Resources Manager

CDS Family & Behavioral Health Services, Inc.

DIRECTORY of Sites and Personnel

ADMINISTRATION - 13th Street Site

3615 SW 13th Street, Gainesville, FL  32608

Crisis Center

Website for CDS Family & Behavioral Health Services, Inc.

(352) 264-6789

www.cdsfl.org

ABUSE HOTLINE

National Runaway Switchboard

(800) 96 ABUSE

(800) RUNAWAY   or   TDD: (800) 621-0394
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Name Extension Fax No. Cell Phone Job Title

MAIN NUMBERS (352)244-0628 x3822 (352)244-0668

CONFERENCE ROOM *Ext. 3851

Bechtold, Jessica jessica_bechtold@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3832 (352)244-0668 N/A Regional Director

Soto, Eveliza evelitza_soto@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3804 (352)244-0668 (352)284-4978 SNAP Program Supervisor

Hassan, Adam adam_hassan@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3835 (352)244-0668 (904)832-2034 Counselor/Case Manager 

Tibon, Arielle arielle_tibon@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3872 (352)244-0668 (352)318-2400 Counselor/Case Manager 

Hunt, Rebecca rebecca_hunt@cdsfl.org *Ext 3833 (352)244-0668 N/A Counselor/Case Manager 

Name Phone Fax No. Cell Phone Job Title

MAIN NUMBERS (352)244-0628 x3822 (352)334-3817

Sheppard, Stephanie stephanie_sheppard@cdsfl.org use cell # (352)334-3817 (352)318-9402 IL Supervisor

Otero, Nellie nellie_otero@cdsfl.org use cell # (352)334-3817 (386)438-3093 IL Counselor/Case Mgr.,

Fredericks, Jasmine jasmine_fredericks@cdsfl.org use cell # (352)334-3817 (352)318-9423 IL Counselor/Case Mgr.,

McClellan, Monae monae_mcclellan@cdsfl.org use cell # (352)334-3817 N/A IL Counselor/Case Mgr.,

Name Phone Fax No. Cell Phone Job Title

MAIN NUMBERS (352)244-0628 x3831 (352)244-0668

CONFERENCE ROOM *Ext. 3844

Love, Gwen gwen_love@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3831 (352)244-0668 (352)318-9437 Regional Director

Cuyler, Morkisha morkisha_cuyler@cdsfl.org (352)955-6711 (904)414-1111 415-321-1644 Prevention Specialist - PS/Lincoln Middle

Nelson, Kevin kevin_nelson@cdsfl.org (352)955-6701 (786)750-1793 (352)215-6672 Prevention Specialist - PS/Howard Bishop

Geiger, Latisha latisha_geiger@cdsfl.org (352)528-3542 N/A (352)317-0441 Prevention Specialist - PS/Williston HS/MS 

N/A N/A (352)955-6718 (352)955-6897 (352)219-4675 Prevention Specialist - PS/Westwood Mid.

Leech, Nancy nancy_leech@cdsfl.org (352)486-5281 (352)486-5280 (727)776-5365 Prevention Spec. - TGFD/Bronson Elem

Campbell, Lisa lisa_campbell@cdsfl.org (352)493-6040 (352)493-6042 (352)356-3783 Prevention Spec. TGFD/Chiefland Elem

West, Vernard vernard_west@cdsfl.org (352)955-6719 (888)519-5262 (352)281-3046 Prevention Spec. - TGFD/Williams Elem.

N/A N/A (352)528-6030 (352)528-5458 (352)221-3470 Prevention Specialist-TGFD/Williston Elem.

Wood, Lorin lorin_wood@cdsfl.org (352)463-3275(352)463-3225 (352)244-0628 N/A Prev. Spec..-TGFD/Bell & Trenton Elem.

Lewis, Jonathan jmlewis@ccofl.net (352)328-3540 (352)328-3541 (352)538-1465 Program Director DFC Levy Cty

Swilley, Ben bendiesel911@aol.com (352)543-5223 (352)328-3541 (352)727-3119 Prevention Specialist-TGFD/PPG

Johnson, LaShay director@hpwcoalition.org *Ext. 3866 (352)244-0868 (352)222-7854 Director-ACHPWC

Too Good for Drugs(TGFD):  Williston Elementary School - Levy County 801 S. Main Street, Williston, FL  32696  (352)528-6030

TGFD Chiefland Elementary 1205 N.W. 4th aver Chiefland FL (352)493-6040

TGFD Bronson Elementary P.O. Box 220, Bronson, FL (352)256-8557

Project Success (PS):  Williston Middle School - Levy County 350 Robert Philpot Way, Williston, FL  32696  (352)528-3542

Project Success (PS):  Lincoln Middle School - Alachua County 1001 S.E. 12th Street Gainesville, FL (352)955-6711

Project Success (PS) Howard Bishop Middle School- Alachua County 1901 N.E. 9th Street Gainesville, FL (352)955-6701

Project Success (PS) Westwood Middle School-l Alachua County 3215 N.W. 15th Avenue, Gainesville, FL (352)955-6718

Reichert House (RH) - Alachua County 1734 SE 2nd Avenue, Gainesville, FL  32641  (352)371-2347/334-2320

Levy County Prevention Coalition 801 S. Main Street Williston, FL 32696  (352)328-3540

SATELITE PREVENTION SERVICE SITES

PREVENTION SERVICES

3615 SW 13th Street, Gainesville, FL 32608

FAMILY ACTION - CENTRAL

3615 SW 13th Street, Suite 4 Gainesville, FL 32608

INDEPENDENT LIVING PROGRAM - CENTRAL

3615 SW 13th Street Suite 7 Gainesville, FL  32608
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Name Phone Fax No. Cell Phone Job Title

MAIN NUMBERS (352)244-0618 (352)244-0699

OUTING (352)318-9420

Whitter, Zeke zeke_whitter@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3602 (352)244-0699 (352)318-9432 Regional Director

Smith, Brian brian_smith@cdsfl.org *Ext 3666 (352)244-0699 N/A Residential Supervisor

Mattox, Joe joe_mattox@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3607 (352)244-0699 N/A House Manager

Interns Desk N/A *Ext. 3604 (352)244-0699 N/A Intern

Lopez Tormos, Lyanne lyannne_lopez-tormos@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3614 (352)244-0699 N/A Administrative Assistant

Thompson, Naomi naomi_thompson@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3606 (352)244-0699 N/A Residential Counselor

Ross, Belinda belinda_ross@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3605 (352)244-0699 N/A Residential Counselor

Name Phone Fax No. Cell Phone Job Title

MAIN NUMBERS (386)487-0190
(386)487-0195 IYP

(386)487-0196 FA/IL

Williams, Sabriena sabriena_williams@cdsfl.org *Ext.3502 (386)487-0196 (352)213-9467 Regional Director 

Lopez, Carlos carlos_lopez@cdsfl.org * Ext 3500 (386)487-0196 (352)318-9413 Residential Supervisor

Disbrow, Walter walter_disbrow@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3501 (386)487-0196 N/A Administrative Assistant

Douglas, Stephanie stephanie_douglas@cdsfl.org (386)487-0190 (386)487-0195 (352)318-9429 Sr. Counselor/ Case Manager FA

Bedenbaugh, Jennifer jennifer_bedenbaugh@cdsfl.org (386)487-0190 (386)487-0195 (352)318-9438 Counselor/ Case Manager- FA

Jones, Wanda wanda.dixon.cds@gmail.com (386)487-0190 (386)487-0195 N/A Senior Youth Care Worker

Name Phone Fax No. Cell Phone Job Title

MAIN NUMBERS (386)385-0405 (386)385-0410

Culbreth, Alex alex_culbreth@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3402 (386)385-0410 (386)530-1113 Regional Director

Bethel, Karen karen_bethel@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3403 (386)385-0410 N/A Administrative Assistant 

McCullough, Lytinia lytinia_mccullough@cdsfl.org *Ext. 3405 (386)385-0410 (352)318-9411 Counselor/ Case Manager- FA

10/19/2022

INTERFACE YOUTH SHELTER / FAMILY ACTION - EAST

2919 Kennedy St., Palatka, FL  32177  

CENTRAL REGION

INTERFACE YOUTH SHELTER - CENTRAL

1400 NW 29th Road, Gainesville, FL  32605

NORTHWEST REGION

INTERFACE YOUTH SHELTER / FAMILY ACTION 

1884 SW Grandview Street, Lake City, FL  32025

EAST REGION
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